

Brussels, 24 June 2015 (OR. en)

10229/15

COPEN 167 EUROJUST 126 EJN 64

From:	Mr Martin Povejšil, Ambassador/Permanent Representative, Permanent Representation of the Czech Republic to the European Union
On:	1 April 2015
To:	Mr Rafael Fernádez-Pita y González, Director-General, Council of the European Union

Subject: Notification of the appointment of a Deputy to the National Member of Eurojust

Dear Director General,

NOTE

In accordance with the provisions of Article 9a(3) and Article 41 of Council Decision 2002/187/JHA of 28 February 2002 setting up Eurojust with a view to reinforcing the fight against serious crime, as amended by Council Decision 2009/426/JHA, I would inform you that, pursuant to a decision of the Ministry of Justice dated 27 March 2014, ref. MSP-61/2014-OJ-SZ/4, Dr Anna Richterová has been temporarily assigned to the European Judicial Cooperation Unit (Eurojust) in The Hague as Deputy to the National Member for the Czech Republic for a further term of office, namely from 1 October 2014 to 30 September 2018.

D1 1	"··· 1	41		41	4 4 - C	41 1	1 4	4 ! C' 4 !
Piease i	ina i	n the	annex	tne	text or	the re	ievant	notification.

(Complimentary close)

(s.) Martin Povejšil

10229/15 GD/mvk 1 DG D 2B **EN**

Notification by the Czech Republic - Re-appointment of a Deputy of the Czech National Member of Eurojust

Pursuant to Article 9a(3) and 41 of Council Decision 2002/187/JHA of 28 February 2002 setting up Eurojust with a view to reinforcing the fight against serious crime, as amended by Council Decision 2009/426/JHA of 16 December 2008 (Eurojust Council Decision), the Ministry of Justice of the Czech Republic has the honour to inform that Ms Anna Richterová has been re-appointed as Deputy of the National Member of Eurojust for the Czech Republic for the period from 1 October 2014 to 30 September 2018 (4 years).

Please kindly note that Ms Michèle Coninsx, President of the College of Eurojust, is also being informed of this appointment.

(Complimentary close)

(s.) Gabriela Bláhová

Director of the International Department for Criminal Matters

www.parlament.gv.at